

ITEM NO.805
(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 38217/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2025 in CWJC No. 23831/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

VIKASH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 38279/2025 (XVI)

Date : 24-02-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 38279/2025

Let the matter be listed on the tentative
date shown i.e., 27.02.2026.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)